

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on September 13, 2021 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 786-2021

EXPRESSING DEEPEST SYMPATHY AND SINCEREST CONDOLENCES TO THE BEREAVED FAMILY OF THE LATE DR. DAVID BEN E. GURION, CHIEF OF HOSPITAL OF EASTERN PANGASINAN DISTRICT HOSPITAL

WHEREAS, one of the respected Chiefs of Hospitals of the Provincial Government of Pangasinan, Dr. David Ben E. Gurion, peacefully joined his Creator at the age of 62 last September 10, 2021;

WHEREAS, during his lifetime, the late Dr. Gurion had epitomized the story of Pangasinan's excellence because of professional competence and commitment to public service;

WHEREAS, Dr. Gurion, who hails from the Municipality of Asingan, Pangasinan, had developed his sense of leadership and expertise as medical practitioner and will always be acknowledged by his colleagues and peers;

WHEREAS, Dr. Gurion's dedication to the medical needs of the people of Pangasinan especially the underprivileged is worthy of admiration and remembrance by and among the people especially his patients;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan of Pangasinan mourns his passing away and joins the entire officialdom of the Province of Pangasinan in prayer for the eternal repose of his soul, thankful always for his unselfish contributions to the betterment of the entire Province and its people;

NOW, THEREFORE, on unanimous motion, duly seconded, it was -







OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 786-2021 Page 2

> **RESOLVED**, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan of Pangasinan in session assembled to express, as it is hereby expressed, deepest sympathy and sincerest condolences to the bereaved family of the late Dr. David Ben E. Gurion, Chief of Hospital of Eastern Pangasinan District Hospital;

> **RESOLVED, FINALLY**, that a copy of this resolution be furnished to the bereaved family of the late Dr. David Ben E. Gurion through his loving wife, Mrs. Grace Mae R. Gurion at their residence in 302 P. Ramos Street, Poblacion West, Asingan, Pangasinan, for their information.

CERTIFIED BY: T. NAVA-PEREZ VERNA Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:





